

Dear Sisters and Brothers,

As each day goes by, we get closer to breaking ground on our new Nevada Fire Fighter Memorial in Carson City. Through Smith's Food & Drug Inspiring Donations Program, you can help us raise funds for our new memorial. By linking your rewards card online to the Professional Fire Fighters of Nevada organization, Smith's will donate to our organization every time you shop!

Follow these simple steps to sign-up:

- Go to SmithsFoodandDrug.com/Inspire
- Sign into your digital account or choose "Create an Account" and fill in the information.
- Link your Rewards Card to your organization -
 - Enter your organization's number: PD024 or at least 3 letters of your organization's name and click 'Search', select the organization and choose 'Save'.
- Then, every time you shop at Smith's with your Rewards Card, they donate 0.5% of your total to the Professional Fire Fighters of Nevada.
- There is no cost to participate in this program, and you'll still earn fuel points on eligible purchases every time you shop.
- The only purchases that do not qualify are alcohol, tobacco, postage stamps, Smith's Gift Cards, re-loadable Gift and debit cards, lottery and promotional tickets, Western Union, fuel and sales tax.

This new memorial will be a great place to honor the fire fighters who have given their time and life to the fire service.

Fraternally,

Angelo Aragon President Professional Fire Fighters of Nevada